VLE-004
VLM-105
Front view
A  Switch for microphone priority, controls
the priority of MIC-1, 2 and 3 over the
other inputs.
B  MIC-1 with chime trigger for RCS micro-
phone station VLM-100 A on RJ-45

shown in extracts on the next pages.
Special functions
Model designations
Small central unit „VARIO-LINE“, 120W, 3 RU  . . VLA-120 C
Small central unit „VARIO-LINE“, 240W, 3 RU . . VLA-240 C
For a detailed description of the modules see pages 126 and 127.
MP3
USB
MP3
SD-CARD
MP3
USB
CD/MP3-Player module
Repeat, Random, etc
CDP-10 USB
DAB Internet Radio
DAB/DAB+, FM-RDS, USB
TP-200 IR
FM/AM Tuner module
18x FM + 6x AM memory stations
TP-10 USB
CD/MP3-Tuner module
RDS-Tuner and MP3-/CD-Player
CDR-10 USB
Digital text module
with timer functions, microSD-Card
DMT-10
RDS
USB
DAB
USB
BT-Player module
USB-Port/SD-Card, Remote
BM-10 U
USB
SD-CARD
117
  EXAMPLE 2: Medical practice with chime and siren
  EXAMPLE 1: Paging system with 5 speaker lines, total power 1680 W
VLM-105
6x PB-730 40x RC-110 13x DH-130 S30x BC-006
VLA-240 C
VLM-100 AVLM-105
1x PB-1210 S
BA-240 DP BA-240 DP BA-480 DP BA-480 DP
VL-SERVICE 01
VL-SERVICE 03
OPTIONAL
„VARIO-LINE“ SPECIAL FUNCTIONS
Waiting Room Doctors Room Corridor 1 & 2 Reception Treatment Room
Up to 4 speaker zones are adapted to LINE level for cascading with further amplifiers:
4x 0-dB adjustment
(internal)
CHIMESIREN
Additional input for the external control of chime, siren and All-Call:
Fire detection center DCF-Radio clock timer
118
VL-SERVICE 01
OPTIONAL
SPECIAL FUNCTIONS „VARIO-LINE“
0-dB adjustment, for power extension . . VL-SERVICE 01
VL-SERVICE 06